(813) 659-1718 v

CEO 3206 Sydney Rd - Plant City FL. " [ Ll aal

CHOO CHOO LAWN EQUIPMENT

gy SHEm=mgy HOm——GH
Rentals - Fnrts - Service - Sales

EREES Grsaar
' S STIHL wandle

=t

www.CHOOCHOOPARTS.com



HYDRO TRACTOR

Parts Manual

Models
936053 46" Hydro Tractor

& ENGLISH 532 44 16-47 Rev. 2 (21547654) 03.07.11

Printed in the U.S.A.



HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

This manual is designed to provide the customer with a means to identify the parts on his/her tractor
when ordering repair parts. The illustrations may or may not represent the actual assemblies; therefore,
it is not recommended to use this manual as a guide to assemble or disassemble the tractor. Some
hardware and parts are drawn larger in order to more readily identify them.

Each tractor has its own model number.
The model number for your tractor can be found on the fender under the seat.
When ordering parts, always give the following information:

* Product - “Tractor”

* MODEL NUMBER - “936053 (96046002601)”

 Part Number

* Part Description

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ST 0 |1 N 3
I 03 I {037 4-5
[0 5 1] 6-7
DRIVE.... ettt ————————————————— 8-9
ENGINE........co oo ———————— 10-11
STEERING ... s e s s s s s s s e s n s e r e e e r e e nnnnn e e e e e e e s 12-13
MOWER DECK ... eemmsesrrrinnssssssss s s sssss s s s s s s s s s s e s s a s smmmnnnnnes 14-15
L0 AT | 16-17
S ] L 18-19
DECALS ... ——————————————————————————————— 20-21
PARTS AND SERVICE ........ccccieemmreerriinsssssss s ssssssssssss s sssssssss s s ssssssssssnnes 22



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. 936053 (96046002601), PRODUCT NO. 960 46 00-26
SCHEMATIC

SCH13
+ ‘ -
BATTERY SOLENOID
[ | STARTER
RED I
C@D RED | O T C@.
AMMETER FUSE |
(OPTIONAL) | L BLACK
. -
: |
TR | ELECTRIC CLUTCH |
WHITE PTO SWITCH WHITE WK
(DISENGAGED) - = — = — = — —|4 | |

/T GRAY

|

: REVERSE SWITCH
| (NOT IN REVERSE)
|
|
|

BLACK

‘ | SEAT SWITCH
3 BLACK. (NOT OCCUPIED)

BLACK

ZZANVERRN
NNV BLACK
AANVERAN

BLACK

— L6 GRAY
19
87 \
H —— H BLUE BLACK @ | JUNCTION
g CONNECTOR - Necoooo oo Lo
86 STA g5 : |
H | O
30 ) ‘
! SHORTING
RELAY \ CONNECTOR
Oo—@ | CHASSIS
(HARNESS o ______
NV
[
[IC I]F I]H IGNITION () SPARK o
UNIT PLUGS GAP
[IB [IE I]G (2 PLUGS ON
(OPTIONAL) TWIN CYL. ENGINES)
HOUR BLACK
I]A I]D METER O
PTO SWITCH : e O@O —

(MATING SIDE)

POWER OUTLET
(OPTIONAL)

CHARGING SYSTEM OUTPUT
FUEL SHUT.OFF 9-15 AMP DC @ 3600 RPM
SOLENOID

(IF EQUIPPED)
RED O

REGULATOR

STATOR

28 VOLTS AC @ 3600 RPM (REGULATOR DISCONNECTED)

O | BROWN @
T
LIGHT !

SWITCH @

ORANGE

BLACK

HEADLIGHTS
[——l
0; O WIRING INSULATED CLIPS
—Q—
NOTE: IF WIRING INSULATED
IGNITION SWITCH o, G, CLIPS WERE REMOVED FOR N O e E
POSITION | CIRCUIT “MAKE” SERVICING OF UNIT, THEY
oFF iGIiAl 0, O SHOULD BE RE-INSTALLED TO
PROPERLY SECURE YOUR —(O—
RUN/OVERRIDE| B+Al = WIRING. REMOVABLE
RUN B+Al L+A2 CHASSIS HARNESS DASH HARNESS CONNECTIONS
START [B+S<Al CONNECTOR CONNECTOR

(MATING SIDE)



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. 936053 (96046002601), PRODUCT NO. 960 46 00-26

ELECTRICAL

T17S

50

With 12V Outlet Option

103_

59

With Service Minder Option




TRACTOR - MODEL NO. 936053 (96046002601), PRODUCT NO. 960 46 00-26
ELECTRICAL

ITEM MFG. ARIENS
NO. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 532 16 34-65 21546162 BATTERY.12.VOLT.28.AMPWET

2 87476 04-12 21546803 BOLT HEX HD 1/4-20 UNC X 3/4

8 53219 32-28 21546315 BOX.BATTERY.MOUNT.FRONT.LT

16 53217 61-38 21546205 SWITCH.INTERLOCK.NONO.GRAY

21 532 17 56-88 21546226 HARNESS.ASM.LIGHT.22"(4152J)

22 532 00 41-52 21546673 BULB.LIGHT.#1156

25 532 41 28-95 21547566 CABLE STARTER 6 G4. BL/RED 14.5
26 53217 51-58 21546200 FUSE.20 AMP.

27 87351 04-00 21546779 NUT, KEPS HEX 1/4-20 UNC

28 532 1988-85 21546481 CABLE.BLACK.22"REAR BATT.TEX

29 53240 15-45 21546574 SWITCH.SEAT.DELTA.OPC.OLB.

30 53219 33-50 21546319 SWITCH.IGN.DLTA.P-IN.ROS

33 53241 19-33 21547339 KEY/CHAIN.BLISTER PACK.GEN.CE
34 53211 07-12 21546050 SWITCH.LIGHT/RESET.B/B/RED.

40 53240 96-14 21547336 HARNESS IGN ELEC RELAY

41 81772 04-08 21546210 SCREW 1/4-20 X 1/2

42 53213 15-63 21546082 COVER.TERMINAL.RED

43 53219 25-07 21546294 SOLENOID.W/BRASS PLUNGER.2005
50 532 17 46-51 21546196 SWITCH.PTO.8 TERMINAL.BLACK

55 817 06 05-12 21546187 SCREW.5/16-18X3/4.SMGML.TAP/R
71 53240 04-49 21546558 HARNESS.IGN.CHASSIS.TEX

79 532 17 52-42 21546201 SOCKET ASM.BULB.TWISTLOCK

81 53240 96-15 21547337 RELAY HARNESS SEALED

90 53243 53-95 21547570 COVER TERMINAL BATTERY FR. TEX
92 532 1966-15 21546412 HARNESS.PIGTAIL.CONSLE.ROS.MLK
93 532 19 25-40 21546295 SCREW.PLASTITE.10-14 X 2.0

94 53219 18-34 21546849 MODULE.REVERSE.ROS

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch =25.4 mm



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. 936053 (96046002601), PRODUCT NO. 960 46 00-26
CHASSIS

chassis-tex_stealth pl_11



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. 936053 (96046002601), PRODUCT NO. 960 46 00-26

CHASSIS

ITEM MFG.

NO. NO.

5 532 43 96-83
14 532 17 75-83
15 532 16 18-41
18 53218 71-14
25 532 16 18-42
34 532 19 61-25
36 817 06 05-12
37 532 44 12-66
52 873 68 05-00
68 817 49 05-08
122 53219 25-12
130 532 41 63-58
137 53216 46-55
138 53240 97-30
139 53217 18-73
150 53219 03-08
151 53217 02-00
152 532 19 95-35
1563 532 43 92-58
159 817 00 06-12
162 532 14 24-32
175 53219 32-36
176 532 40 07-76
177 53219 52-27
180 53219 54-57
181 53240 47-96
182 53219 25-51
183 874 52 05-20
189 81700 05-12
194 873 90 05-00
195 53240 41-37
196 532 41 45-79
205 53218 71-11
206 5321871-12
228 53219 51-61
235 5324061-29
236 873 93 05-00
287 817 60 04-06
289 53241 14-11
-- 532 41 17-08

ARIENS
PART NO.

21547578
21547548
21547543
21547551
21547544
21546384
21546187
21547643
21546784
21546199
21547529
21546675
21547545
21547560
21547301
21547552
21547546
21546501
21547530
21546181
21546106
21547554
21546562
21546356
21547555
21547557
21547553
21547383
21546180
21546789
21547532
21546663
21547549
21547550
21546343
21546619
21546793
21546204
21547533
21547534

DESCRIPTION

DASH P/L TEX CABLE

HOOD

LENS ELITE ARIENS BLACK

GRILLE ELITE ARIENS BLACK

LENS ELITE HUSQ CLEAR RH
PLATE.ENGINE.WELDED.CHASSIS
SCREW.5/16-18 X 3/4.SMGML.TAP/R
FENDER TLT W/CPH W/FW 422

NUT, HEX, CROWNLOCK 5/16-18
SCREW.THDROL.5/16-18 X 1/2TYTT
SCREW TO 32 X 5/8

SCREW

BUMPER HOOD LARGE 1.75
CUPHOLDER TL TEX 428

BOLT SHOULDER 5/16-18

AIR DUCT ENGINE ELITE SV
BRACKET PIVOT LASR/ELTE/HUSQLT
SHIELD.BROWNING.W/TEX

ASM LIGHT BOX

SCREW.HEXWSH THDR3/8-16 X 3/4.BL
SCREW.HEX.WSH.HI-LO.1/4X1/2 UNC
CROSSMEMBER LT

SCREW.#10-24 X 5/8.RND.QUDRX.GIM
BUSHING.STEERING.YT/GT

CHASS. WLDMT TL 12 GA/2PC 18/22
BUSHING MNT FEND CRGO BLK TEX
DASH LOWER LT CCS
BOLT.FIN.HEX.5/16-18 UNC X1-1/4
SCREW.5/16-18X3/4.SMGML.TAP/BL
NUT, LOCK HEX FLANGE 5/16-18 UNC
PLUG HOLE DASH LOWER
CONSOLE ASM.DECKLFT.BL/RBT.TLT
SKIRT SIDE RH ELITE HUSQ 428
SKIRT SIDE LH ELITE HUSQ 428
STUD.FASTNER.W/'D'ANTI-ROTATIO
SPACER.FENDER

NUT.CENTER LOCK.5/16-18 UNC
SCREW.HEX.WASHEAD.1/4-20 X 3/8
PLUG CRUISE CONTROL

PLUG DASH

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch =25.4 mm



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. 936053 (96046002601), PRODUCT NO. 960 46 00-26
DRIVE

drive-tex_K46_fender_20



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. 936053
DRIVE

ITEM MFG.
NO. NO.

2 532 12 35-83
15 81913 13-16
17 532 41 36-78
22 532 19 76-60
23 532 14 08-45
29 532 40 38-06
33 812 00 00-01
35 532 19 72-75
42 532 12 48-72
49 87211 06-14
50 532 19 43-27
51 873 90 06-00
52 532 19 43-26
56 532 13 09-69
64 532 19 62-00
70 532 41 13-29
73 874 49 05-40
74 532 14 24-32
80 532 41 00-24
99 532 41 57-42

116 873 90 05-00
125 81700 05-12
143 817 49 05-08
153 532 12 47-88
159 876 02 04-12
160 53216 94-84
161 532 10 57-09
166 53242 91-64
167 532 40 52-57
170 532 19 43-22
174 532 19 72-89
175 532 40 62-08
176 532 19 62-14
178 532 19 74-56
183 53213 70-57
184 53241 17-16
185 872 11 06-22
186 532 19 43-21
187 81913 32-10
188 53219 43-23
189 53219 43-17
190 532 1943-18
205 5321217-48
211 5321962-12
216 53219 61-31
221 53240 31-87
225 5324033-19
226 53240 15-64
230 53218 89-67
231 5321943-26
232 8747807-16
233 53240 52-96
279 53240 62-07

(96046002601), PRODUCT NO. 960 46 00-26

ARIENS
PART NO.

21546070
21546284
21546654
21546450
21546844
21546593
21546051
21547556
21547538
21546766
21546331
21546790
21546330
21546080
21546387
21547563
21547579
21546106
21546637
21546674
21546789
21546180
21546199
21547536
21546820
21546178
21546028
21547349
21546608
21547311
21546431
21547558
21546394
21546445
21546087
21547644
21546768
21546328
21546287
21546329
21546324
21546325
21546066
21546393
21546385
21546588
21546589
21546575
21546272
21546330
21546818
21546609
21547580

DESCRIPTION

TRANSAXLE, TUFFTORQ K46BA
KEY.SQUARE.2.0 X .1845/.1865
WASHER.13/32 X 13/16 X 16 GA.
SPRING.BRAKE.K46.GREEN
ROD.SHIFT.FENDER.TLT.2006

KNOB DELUXE 1/2-13 UNC
ROD.BRAKE.K46

E-RING.#5133-75

ROD BRAKE PARKING LT TEX
COVER PEDAL BLK ROUND
BOLT.RDHD.3/8-16 UNC X 1-3/4.GR5
IDLER.FLAT.910"OFFSET

NUT, HEX, FLANGELOCK 3/8-16
IDLER.V-GROOVE.910"OFFSET
V-BELT.MOWER.92.40.42/K46

SHAFT ASM.PEDAL.BRAKE CONTROL
CONSOLE SHIFT STL HYD BLACK TX
BOLT HEX FLGHD 5/16-18 GR.5
SCREW.HEX.WSH.HI-LO.1/4X1/2UNC
STRAPTORQUE.K46/18"TEX
ROD.SPRING.BYPASS.K46.LT.Z

NUT, LOCK HEX FLANGE 5/16-18 UNC
SCREW.5/16-18 X 3/4.SMGML.TAP/BL
SCREW.THDROL.5/16-18 X 1/2TYTT
RETAINER SPRING

PIN.COTTER.1/8 X 3/4.CAD.
RETAINER.CLIP(M).DIA.290
SPRING.RETURN.CLUTCH.6.75

NUT PUSH .625
LATCH.BRAKE.PARKING

KEEPER BELT CENTERSPAN
NUT.PUSH..500

SHAFT ASM SHIFT
ARM.CLEVIS.ROD.SHIFT
SPRING.SHIFT.GT.2006
SPACER.AXLE.HYDRO/PEERLES
HANDLE PARKING BRAKE LT TEX 505
BOLT.RDHD.3/8-16 UNC X 2-3/4 GR5
SPACER.RETAINER

WASHER.13/32 X 2 X 10 GA.
LINK.CLUTCH.GROUND DRIVE
BELLCRANK.GROUNDRIVE.NSTG/NSTL
KEEPER.BELLCRANK.DRIVE.GROUND
WASHER.25/32 X 1-5/8 X 16 GA.
BUSHING.SHAFT.BRAKE.HAND CONTR
BRACKET.PULLEY.IDLER.WTEX
RETAINER.SPRING.CLIPHANDLE
KEEPER.BELT.TRANSAXLE.K46
BRACKET.MOUNT.TORQUE.K46.TLT
WASHER.HARDEN..793 X 1.637 X 060
IDLER.V-GROOVE.910"OFFSET
BOLT.FIN HEX.7/16-14X1 GR5
WASHER.SERRATED

LINK SHIFT T/A

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. 936053 (96046002601), PRODUCT NO. 960 46 00-26
ENGINE

87

29

SPARK ARRESTER KIT

engine-tex_bs-2cyl_74

10



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. 936053 (96046002601), PRODUCT NO. 960 46 00-26
ENGINE

ITEM MFG. ARIENS
NO. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
L ENGINE BRIGGS MODEL NO. 407777-2217-Gf1

2 53214 97-23 21546118 MUFFLER ASM.TWIN.LO-TONE

9 532 19 43-20 21546327 KEEPER.BELT.ENGINE.4.25"NSTG

11 532 40 00-08 21546552 CLUTCH.ELECTRIC.LT.1"CRANK

12 532 40 50-97 21546604 PULLEY.ENGINE.TUFFTORQE.1"CRK.
15 532 43 30-07 21547650 TANK FUEL SIDE FILL 3.00 GA.

18 532 43 85-96 21547651 CAP FUEL

20 532 42 35-02 21547806 CONTROL THROTTLE/CHOKE

21 532 41 63-58 21546675 SCREW

28 53240 11-37 21546571 LINE.FUEL.22"FRONT.EMIS.CA.LP
29 53213 71-80 21546090 KIT.SPARK ARRESTOR(392390 B&S)
37 532 12 34-87 21546069 CLAMPHOSE.BLK.

41 532 1261-97 21546077 WASHER.1-1/2 ODX15/32 IDX.250

42 81004 07-00 21546004 WASHER.LOCK.HVY HLCL.SPR.7/16
45 87351 04-00 21546779 NUT, KEPS HEX 1/4-20 UNC

62 532 43 40-17 21547370 SHIELD.HEAT.MUFFLER.

69 53216 53-91 21547297 GASKET MUFFLER

70 532 1599-55 21547295 EXHAUST TUBE LH

71 532 16 05-89 21547296 EXHAUST TUBE RH

79 53218 39-06 21547307 SCREW SOCKET HEAD 5/16-18 X 1
81 532 14 84-56 21546117 TUBE.DRAIN.OIL.EASY

82 532 42 82-87 21547348 VALVE OIL DRAIN

84 817 06 06-20 21547225 SCREW 3/8-16 X 1-1/4

85 53217 39-37 21546191 BOLT.HEX.7/16-20 X 4 X GR. 5-1.5THR.
87 532 19 82-39 21547321 BOLT.5/16-18 UNC X 1 W/SEMS.BLK
90 81700 06-16 21546182 SCREW.3/8-16X1.SMGML.TAP/R.BLK
111 53241 41-19 21547652 PURGE.LINE.CARB 3/16

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1 inch = 25.4 mm

For engine service and replacement parts, call the toll free
number for your engine manufacturer listed below:

Briggs & Stratton 1-800-233-3723

Engine Power Rating Information

The gross power rating for individual gas engine models is labeled in accordance with SAE (Society of Automotive En-
gineers) code J1940 (Small Engine Power & Torque Rating Procedure), and rating performance has been obtained and
corrected in accordance with SAE J1995 (Revision 2002-05). Torque values are derived at 3060 RPM; horsepower values
are derived at 3600 RPM. Actual gross engine power will be lower and is affected by, among other things, ambient operat-
ing conditions and engine-to-engine variability. Given both the wide array of products on which engines are placed and
the variety of environmental issues applicable to operating the equipment, the gas engine will not develop the rated gross
power when used in a given piece of power equipment (actual “on-site” or net power). This difference is due to a variety
of factors including, but not limited to, accessories (air cleaner, exhaust, charging, cooling, carburetor, fuel pump, etc.),
application limitations, ambient operating conditions (temperature, humidity, altitude), and engine-to-engine variability.
Due to manufacturing and capacity limitations, Briggs & Stratton may substitute an engine of higher rated power for this
Series engine.

11



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. 936053 (96046002601), PRODUCT NO. 960 46 00-26
STEERING ASSEMBLY

steering-tex STDSRS_3

12



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. 936053
STEERING ASSEMBLY

ITEM MFG.
NO. NO.

1 532 42 41-46

532 41 81-68
4 532 40 30-87
5 532 40 30-88
6 532 12 49-31
7 532 12 17-48
8 812 00 00-29
9 532 12 12-32
13 53212 17-49
14 810 04 06-00
15 873 54 06-00
16 532 40 82-19
19 532 19 47-29
20 532 41 14-25
21 532 18 67-37
22 532 42 05-37
26 532 42 46-91
28 817 00 06-12
35 532 19 47-32
45 819 11 38-12
51 873 94 08-00
53 532 18 89-67
57 532 40 74-65
58 532 19 47-47
59 532 19 47-48
60 873 97 10-00
61 532 19 47-40
62 532 19 47-41
63 817 00 05-12
64 532 19 98-49
66 871 02 07-48
67 532 19 47-37
68 873 90 07-00
69 532 19 91-62
70 532 19 61-97
74 532 12 49-37

(96046002601), PRODUCT NO. 960 46 00-26

ARIENS
PART NO.

21547582
21546681
21546582
21546583
21547540
21546066
21546053
21546064
21546067
21546003
21546782
21546628
21546334
21547564
21546234
21547007
21547568
21546181
21546335
21546280
21546795
21546272
21546623
21546339
21546340
21546797
21546337
21546338
21546180
21546512
21546754
21546336
21546791
21546483
21546386
21547541

DESCRIPTION

WHEEL STEERING

AXLE ASM.WELDED
SPINDLE.WELDED.LH.15"TEX
SPINDLE.WELDED.RH.15"TEX
WASHER THRUST .75 X 1.230
WASHER.25/32 X 1-5/8 X 16GA.
RING.KLIP#T5304-75
CAP.SPINDLE.FR.TOPBLK.
WASHER.25/32 X 1 1/4 X 16 GA.
WASHER, LOCK 3/8
NUT.CROWNLOCK.3/8-24
SHAFT.STEER.3/4 TEX.NON-PLATED
PLATE.STEER.DDL.NLT/NGT

BOOT STEERING LT TEX P/L .428
ADAPTER.WHEEL.STRG..760
STEERING SUPT. LOWER

CAP WHEEL STEERING HRS/SRS BLACK
SCREW.HEXWSH THDR 3/8-16 X 3/4.BL
GEAR SECTOR.PLATE.DDL.NLT/NGT
WASHER.11/32ID X2 3/80D X 12GA
NUT.HEX.JAM.TOPLOCK.1/2-20 UNF
WASHER.HARDEN..793 X 1.637 X 060
BRACKET.UPSTOPTEX
BOLT.SHOULDER.SECTOR.PIVOT.CFM
WASHER.THRUST.SECTOR.STEER.NLT
NUT.FLANGE LOCK.5/8-11
DRAGLINK.LH.BALLSTUD.DDL.
DRAGLINK.RH.BALLSTUD.DDL
SCREW.5/16-18X3/4.SMGML.TAP/BL
RETAINER.CLIP.SPRING.STEERING
BOLT.HEX.FGHD.7/16-14 X 3.SERR
BUSHING.PM.FRONT AXLE
NUT.LOCK.FLANGE.7/16-14.GR5
WASHER.1.5 X .505 X .118
BRACKET.DECK.SUSPENSION.FRONT
BEARING COL STRNG BLK

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch =25.4 mm

13



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. 936053 (96046002601), PRODUCT NO. 960 46 00-26
MOWER DECK

118 241

mower_deck 46-tex_elect_4 r1

14



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. 936053 (96046002601), PRODUCT NO. 960 46 00-26
MOWER DECK

ITEM MFG. ARIENS
NO. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 532 44 23-75 21547821 MOWER HOUSING

2 532 40 55-07 21546618 COVER.MANDREL LH

3 532 4055-06 21546617 COVER.MANDREL RH

6 532 1951-86 21546347 ARM.SUSPENSION.MOWER.REAR.LD

8 532 19 30-03 21546301 BOLT/WASHER ASM.7/16-20.UNF

11 532 4053-80 21546611 BLADE.MOWER.46"HI LIFT BAGGER

-- 53240 31-07 21547328 BLADE MOWER MULCHING

13 53219 28-72 21546300 SHAFT ASM.MNDRL.N/GREASEABLE

14 53218 72-81 21546238 HOUSING.MANDREL.4PT.SERVICE

15 53211 04-85 21546046 BEARING.BALL.MANDREL

19 532 19 65-39 21546411 BOLT.SHOULDER

21 873 68 05-00 21546784 NUT, HEX, CROWNLOCK 5/16-18

23 532 19 25-57 21546296 BRACKET.DEFLECTOR.38/42"2005

24 532 1053-04 21546025 CAPSLEEVE..80 X.112.BLK.MOWER

25 5321970-26 21546416 SPRING.TORSION.DFL.38/42/46.GR

26 532 11 04-52 21546045 NUT.PUSH.PHOS.& OIL

27 532 40 53-57 21546610 SHIELD.DEFLECTOR.MOWER 46"BLK

29 53213 14-91 21546081 ROD.HINGE.42/46"

30 53217 39-84 21546192 SCREW.THD ROLL.DOD PTHEX

31 53218 76-90 21546253 WASHER.SPACER.MANDREL

32 532 1974-73 21546446 PULLEY.MANDREL.5.438 PD.42"

33 53240 02-34 21546554 NUT.FLANGE.LOCK.TOP

34 87211 06-12 21546765 BOLT.CARR.SH.3/8-16 X 1-1/2.GR5

36 5321973-79 21546440 PULLEY.IDLER.4.50.RAW

40 87390 06-00 21546790 NUT, HEX, FLANGELOCK 3/8-16

46 53213 77-29 21546091 SCREW.THD.ROLL.1/4-20 X 5/8

55 5321972-49 21546419 IDLER.ARM

56 532 1990-92 21546482 SPACER.RETAINER

57 81700 06-16 21546182 SCREW.3/8-16X1.SMGML.TAP/R.BLK

59 53214 10-43 21546103 GUARD.TUV.IDLER

68 5324051-43 21546607 V-BELT

69 87214 05-05 21546179 BOLT.5/16-18 HEX.WHS.HD.LCKSERR

116 53212 48-42 21547537 BOLT SHLD "A" 2.41 "B" 1.66

117 53218 86-06 21546267 WHEEL.GAGE.HALF.SPOKED

118 87393 06-00 21546794 NUT.CENTERLOCK.3/8-16 UNC

119  8191214-14 21546281 WASHER 3/8 X 7/8 X 14 GA.

145 5321931-97 21546308 PULLEY.IDLER

147 5321972-51 21547318 SPRING

188 5321951-61 21546343 STUD.FASTNER.W/'D'ANTI-ROTATION

189 8739005-00 21546789 NUT, LOCK HEX FLANGE 5/16-18 UNC

197 81913 13-12 21546283 WASHER.13-32 X 13/16 X 12 GA.

198 5324031-49 21546584 BAFFLE.CENTER FRONT

199 5324031-50 21546586 BAFFLE.FRONT RH

200 5324135-24 21546651 WASHER 13/32 X 1 X 1/2

240 8745206-36 21546799 BOLT 3/8-16 X 2-1/4 GR. 5

241 5321529-27 21547128 SCREW #10-32.5 3/8 FLANGE

242 5324155-98 21547345 PORT WASHOUT

-- 532 41 64-05 21547347 COUPLING QUICK CONNECT

-- 53219 28-70 21546299 MANDREL ASSEMBLY (INCL-UDES HOUS-
ING, SHAFT ASSEMBLY, AND BEARING
ONLY - PULLEY/NUT/WASH-ER AND BLADE
BOLT/WAS-HERS NOT INCLUDED)

-- 532 43 45-66 21547373 REPLACEMENT MOWER, COMPLETE

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm

15



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. 936053 (96046002601), PRODUCT NO. 960 46 00-26
MOWER LIFT

AL 0
J
N\
4
//’\\\
,/;@@ N
/7 I
Ve
e
R

//

//

/!

/!

lift-tex_22 o

/!
___/_/____L/.'l._-—-—-

*Key 91 may be substituted for Key 101

16



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. 936053 (96046002601), PRODUCT NO. 960 46 00-26

MOWER LIFT

ITEM MFG.

NO. NO.

2 532 42 20-27
3 532 19 52-31
7 532 41 15-55
10 532 19 63-14
87 532 19 42-09
88 532 41 07-10
89 81919 19-12
90 532 19 42-08
91 532 19 51-81
97 817 00 06-12
98 532 19 52-70
100 873 93 06-00
101 532 40 70-03

ARIENS
PART NO.

21547008
21546358
21547565
21546397
21546322
21546638
21546292
21546321
21546344
21546181
21546360
21546794
21546620

DESCRIPTION

SHAFT ASM., LIFT
LEVER.LIFTHANDLE.LT

GRIP LEVER 5625 LD BLACK 428
SPRING.TORSION.HANDLE.LIFT
PIN.COTTER.7/16.BOW TIE LOCK
SPRING.LIFT ASSIST
WASHER.CLEAR ZINC
PIN.COTTER.5/16.BOW TIE LOCK
LINK ASM.LIFT.LH.REAR
SCREW.HEXWSH THDR3/8-16 X 3/4.BL
LINK ASM.SUSPFRONT.MWR.11
NUT.CENTERLOCK.3/8-16 UNC
LINK ASM.LIFT.FIXED.38/42/46"

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1 inch = 25.4 mm

17



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. 936053 (96046002601), PRODUCT NO. 960 46 00-26

SEAT ASSEMBLY

[V
—
()]
0
©
x
[}
2
pOy
©
o}
(]

18



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. 936053 (96046002601), PRODUCT NO. 960 46 00-26

SEAT ASSEMBLY

ITEM MFG.

NO. NO.

1 532 42 30-10
2 532 18 01-66
3 532 14 06-75
6 873 80 06-00
7 532 12 41-81
8 53217 18-77
10 532 19 69-77
21 532 17 18-52
37 873 80 05-00
40 532 19 76-61
41 532 19 82-00
43 874 76 06-12
44 819 13 38-12

ARIENS
PART NO.

21546703
21546216
21546101
21546787
21546074
21546190
21546414
21546189
21546786
21546451
21546473
21546810
21546288

DESCRIPTION

SEAT.TA150.KB/SLD.BLK.ARIENS
BRACKET.PIVOT.FENDER.2002
STRAP ASM.FENDER.94

LOCKNUT, WASHER INSERT 3/8-16
SPRING.SEAT.CPRSN.2.250.BLK.ZI
BOLT.5/16-18 UNC X 3/4 W/SEMS.BLK
PAN ASM.SEAT.3PT.
BOLT.SHLD.5/16-18 UNC-2A.BLK D
LOCKNUT, WASHER INSERT 5/16-18
HANDLE.SLIDE.SEAT.TEX.MILSCO
SPRING.LATCH.SEAT.TEX
BOLT.FIN.HEX.3/8-16 UNC X 3/4
WASHER.13/32 X 2 3/8 X 12 GA.

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm

19



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. 936053 (96046002601), PRODUCT NO. 960 46 00-26
DECALS

4 "\ \

c\/ _\/ “ﬁ/
f \

i 07/ \/Q - —

12 — - ."u‘.i \ @

o

/6

WHEELS AND TIRES

20



TRACTOR - MODEL NO. 936053 (96046002601), PRODUCT NO. 960 46 00-26
DECALS

ITEM MFG. ARIENS
NO. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 53243 94-56 21547572 DECAL HOOD RH PRECISION ARIENS

3 532 44 18-81 21547144 DECAL.SDPNL

4 53243 17-21 21547145 DECAL.FENDER.REAR.ARIENS

5 53242 28-16 21546695 DECAL.FLAG

6 532 41 16-57 21547338 DECAL, WARNING START INST.

7 53243 95-42 21547575 DECAL DASH LOWER

8 53217 05-63 21546186 DECAL.MOWER.WARN.KEEP HAND AWY
9 532 14 50-05 21546109 DECAL.BAT.DAN/POI P/L SYM.WPN

10 53243 93-41 21547571 DECAL FENDER SIDE HYDRO ARIENS

11 53243 96-05 21547576 DECAL REPLACEMENT

12 532 42 95-56 21547569 DECAL ENGINE

13 53243 17-40 21547247 DECAL.WHEEL.STEER.ARIENS

14 53216 03-96 21546145 DECAL.V-BELT.SCH.42/46"MEC/ELE

15 53243 13-75 21547253 DECAL FENDER SERVICE

-- 53241 12-73 21547561 PAD FOOTREST

-- 53216 69-60 21546177 DECAL.BYPASS.FENDER.CRD/LT/YT

- - 532 40 95-05 21547559 PAD FOOTREST LH TLT BLACK .428

-- 53244 16-46 21547653 MANUAL, OPERATORS (ENGLISH/SPANISH)
-- 532 44 16-47 21547654 MANUAL, PARTS (ENGLISH/SPANISH)

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm

ITEM MFG. ARIENS

NO. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 532 0591-92 21546747 CAP VALVE, TIRE

2 53206 51-39 21546751 STEM, VALVE

3 532 1067-32 21547389 RIM ASM.6"FRONT.BLACK.SERVICE
4 532 0599-04 21546748 TUBE, FRONT

5 532 1062-22 21546034 TIRE, FRONT

6 532 12 49-57 21546037 RIM ASM.6"FRONT.BLACK.SERVICE
7 532 12 49-59 21547542 BEARING FLANGE

8 532 17 50-39 21547547 CAP AXLE (FRONT WHEEL ONLY)

9 532 13 84-68 21546094 TIRE.R.TS.20 X 8-8.C.SERVICE

10 53212 49-26 21547539 TUBE, REAR
11 532 1061-08 21547256 RIM ASM.8"REAR.W.GRY.SRVCE.643
-- 532 14 43-34 21546845 SEALANT, TIRE (10 OZ. TUBE)

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm

21



Ariens Company

655 West Ryan Street
Brillion, WI 54110-1072
1-877-257-6920
www.ariens.com

PARTS AND SERVICE

This product has been expertly engineered and carefully manufactured to rigid quality standards. As with all
mechanical products, some adjustments or part replacement may be necessary during the life of your unit.

For parts and service, contact your local Ariens dealer. To find a dealer in your area, call 1-877-257-6920, or use
the Dealer Locator on our web site, www.ariens.com.

*  For replacement parts, have available the following information:
a. Model Number/Manufacturer's I.D. Number.
b. Description of part.
For Technical Assistance: call 1-877-257-6920.
For a Parts Manual, go to our website: www.ariens.com/corporate/Pages/customerservice.aspx

4 )
MODEL

NUMBER

SERIAL
NUMBER

DATE OF PURCHASE

THE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBERS WILL BE
FOUND ON A DECAL ATTACHED TO THE FENDER
UNDER THE SEAT OF YOUR TRACTOR.

YOU SHOULD RECORD BOTH SERIAL NUMBER
AND DATE OF PURCHASE AND KEEP IN A SAFE
PLACE FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

\__ J
e 2
]
drlms SERIAL NUMBER
®
PRODUCT MAINTENANCE LEVEL SERIAL §
1960460026 00 | | 120108A0012334

MODEL
MODEL NUMBER MODEL
T

46" Precision Hydro Tractor

FOR SERVICE CALL 1-877-257-6920 CONFORMS TO ANSI B71.1-2003 SAFETY STANDARDS
ASSEMBLED IN U.S.A. 424354
\_ ORANGEBURG, SC 29116 )

22



(44

4 91162 OS ‘DHNEIONVHO )
vsevey V'S'N NI a3 19NISSY
SAYVANVYLS AL34VS £002-}"+28 ISNV OL SWHOINOOD 0269-25¢-2/8- 1TvO IDIAH3S HO4

J10j9ei] OJpAH uoisidaid , 9P

(Ce509€6 >o+——
] 013dONn 3a
RELLIT OHIAWNN

| »&EZI00VBOLOZL | [ 00 9200917096 |

avide3as T3A37 IONVNILNIVIN 1onaoxd

\ SulL,o

‘VdN1Nd VIONIH343H vHVd OdNO3S HvON1
NN N3 SOTHVAHVNO A VHdAINOD 3A VHO3Ad V1
3Ad A 3143S 3d OH3AWNN 1340 VLON HVYINOL 393d

'HO1OvHl
73d OIN3ISV 73a Oorvaaad vsSN343a vi v
Vaid3HAv VINVINODTVO VNN N3 NVHLN3INON3
3S 3J143S 3d 73 A O13AON 3A OHIANWNN 113

3193s 3a
OHINNN

VHdINOD 3a YHO34

3143s 3a
OHIAWNN

0713aon 3a
OHIAWNN
\_ y,

xdseaoinIeslawoisno/sabed/e1el0di00/woo susiie MMM gam OI)IS 0J1Sanu alISIA ‘saued ap [enuew un Jauslqo eled
'0269-2G2-//8-| [e 8we|| :B2IUDY} BIOUS]SISE J8uslqo eled

‘oped e| ap uolpduoseq  'q

ajuedlqge} [9p d’| ©p 0JSWINN/O[SPOoW 8p OJoWNN ‘e
:ugioewloul ajuainbis e| epesedald ebus) ‘solsendal Jousigqo eled .

"WI0D"SUBLIB'MMM ‘QOM OI)IS 0J1S8NU 8p S8J0pINQUISIP 8p JOPEZI[ed0T |8 8SN 0 0269-252-2/8-| e
awe|| “euoz Ns us JopINQUISIP UN JeoSN( BIed ‘[200| SUBLY JOPINGLISIP NS B 810B1U0D ‘SOI0IAIeS A saued Jauslqo eied

‘Pepiun el sp [N
EpIA B| sjueinp seued seunbje ap oiqued |9 0 salsnle sounbje asiienbal uspand ‘soojuedsw so1onpoid SO| SOpo}
uOd OWOY "PepI[ed ap sewlou SejolIsa unbas opepind uod opedlge) A souadxs Jod opeussip opis ey ojonpoud 81s3

OIJIAH3S A S314Vvd

W02 SUBIIB MMM
0269-2S2-L.8-}
cL0L-0k PG IM ‘uolug
10a.1S ueAy 1sop 69
Auedwon susuy




(lyo e82] SYZNO 01 3a 09nL)
SO2ILYN3AN YHVYd HOAv113S

48 VLNYT1 V1 3d OH3ASVYHL IT9INVSNI
VLNV V1 3a O43SvHL I19NVSNI

8-G'6 X 81 OH3ISYHL ODILYWN3N
(VH3LNV13d vYa3aNyd V1 vdvd 010S) 3rg 13d vdvl
valdg v13ad OLNIINYAoH

HVYSYHONT YHYd O1HOSIDOV
OY3LINVYT13A ODILYWNAN

VvHILINVY13A VHVINYOD

SYHILNY13IA SYLNVT1 SY13a I19NVSNT
VINATYA V13d ODVLISYA

OO2ILYWN3N 13a VINATYA V1 3d vdVL

NOIOdIHOS3d

(TONVJS3/SITONI) SONINA 3A TYNNYIA
(TONVAS3/STTONI) SONINA 3a VNNV
(M) s31d SO1 VHVd OAOdY 130 OHHOA
NOIOVIAS3A V1 VHYd VINVINOOTVO

S3ld SO Vdvd OAOdY 13a OHHO4
SOHHYEYAHYND T3 VHVd VINVIWNOO VO
VINVHOVIA 73d VINVWOO VO

NOQIDO3HIA 3d ILNVIOA 13 VHVd VINVINODTVO
VINVWOO VO

VINVWNOO VO

VINVINOOTVD

NOIXINOOHILNI

30 O1NNd/0YDM3d 3A VINVINOOTVO
VIONTLHIAQY ‘VINVINOOTVO

HOIY34NI 043 19VL T3 VHVd VINVINOO VO
VIONTLHIAQY ‘VINVIWOOTVO
VINVINOOTVO

SOHHYEYAHYND T3 VHVd VINVYINOO VO
IvH31VT 13NV T3 VHVd VINVINOOTVO
VLOdVO V1 VHYd VINVINODTVO

NOIOdIHOS3d

(X4

wuw $‘Gg = epebind |
‘seueollawe sepebind
us sepesaldxa ueisa saluauodwod SO| SOPO} 8p SauUoISUBWIP SeT :VLON

Gv89¥SG1e
9Gc/vSie
6€G.¥S1e
¥609¥S12
LvSI¥Sie
(A4 TA%1%4
LE09¥S1e
¥€09vS1e
8v.9¥S1e
68€.¥S12C
1GL9¥S1¢C
Lv/9¥Sie

‘ON vZ3id
SN3IHV

vE-€v 1 ¢€S
80-19 0l ¢€S
9¢-6v ¢l ¢€S
89-¥8 €1 ¢€S9
6€-0S LI ¢€S
6G-6v ¢l ¢€S
,LS-6v ¢l ¢€S
¢c29 0l ¢€S
¥0-66 G0 ¢€S
¢e-/9 01 ¢€9
6€-15 90 ¢€S
¢6-16 G0 ¢€9

‘ON

—TANMNOFTOHONOO®

‘ON

"D4N 09Id0D

ww ‘g = epebind |
‘'seueolswe sepebnd
us sepesaldxa ueisa sajuauodwod SO SOPO} 8p SBUOISUBWIP SBT :YLON

¥99.¥S1¢e
€59/vG12C
69G.¥S1e
L/.19¥S1e
19G.¥S1¢e
€GelvSie
Sv1I9vSie
LvelySie
69G.¥S1e
9/G/¥S1e
LLS/VS1e

6019¥S1e
9819¥S1¢
G.G/vSie
8EELVSIC
S699YG S
SvLivSie
YriLvSie
(AVAZ1%4

‘ON vZ3id
SN3IHV

Ly-91 v¥ €S
9v-91 ¥ €S
G0-G6 O ¢€S
09-69 91 ¢€9
€.-¢l v c€S
G/-€l €¥ ¢€S
96-€0 91 ¢€9
Ov-L} € ¢€9
9G6-G6 ¢¥ ¢€S
G0-96 €1 ¢€9
L¥-€6 €7 €S

G0-0S ¥1 ¢€9
€9-G0 LI ¢€9
cb-G6 € ¢€S
1991 I¥ 2€S
91-8¢ ¢¥ ¢€S
le-LI €V ¢€S
18-81 ¥V €9
9G-¥6 €7 €S

‘ON

—OTOLONO®

‘ON

"D4N 09Id0D

SVINVINOODTVD

92-00 9 096 'ON 0LONAOHd ‘(1092009t096) €509€6 'ON O13AOW HOLOVHL



0c

VSNV 3S A Svd3and

cl

L L

14
€l

(1] 8

Si
9
SVINVINOODTVO

92-00 9% 096 'ON 0LONAOHd ‘(1092009t096) €509€6 'ON O13AOW HOLOVHL




6l

wuw ‘g = epebind |
‘'seueoliowe sepebind
ua sepesaldxa ueisa sajuauodwod SO| SOPO} Sp SaUOISUBWIP SeT :VLON

JHEITVO 21 X 8/€ ¢ X 2€/€ L'V T1IANVHY 88c9vSlc <cl-8€€L 618 144

¥/€ X 91-8/€ 3A
VLIV NOD T¥YNOOVX3H VZ39vO 3d ONd3d 0189%Sle  <¢1-909. ¥/8 (97
OLNZISV 13 4vavdl vdvd 3140S34 €.¥9vSlc  00-¢8 61 €S (84
OLNZ3ISY 13 YVZI'1S3d vdvd VIINVYIN LSY9vSle  19-9L 61 cES ov
81-91/G 3A NOIS3Hd 3A vod3aNlL 98/9%G1¢  00-G0 08 €48 A
81-91/S ONH3d 6819¥Sle  2¢9-8l LI ¢€S I
OLN3ISV 13d vr3dnNvd VIv9vSie  L.-69 61 ¢€S ol
¥/€ X 81-91/5'ONH3d 0619vSte  Z/-8L LI ¢€S 8
OLN3ISY 13d 3140S3Y v/09%Sle  18-Iv ¢l ¢€S L
91-8/€ 3A OLNIINVISIV/O NOIS3Hd 3A YOd3NL /8/9vS1¢  00-90 08 €48 9
SOHdvAavadvNo 13a I1dNVSN3 13d HOLO3ANOD L0l9YSle  G2-90 VI ¢€S €
SOHdvavadvNo 13d I1NVLOAId 31H40d0OS 91¢9vSlec  99-10 81 ¢€S 4
OLN3ISY €0L9vGlc  01-0€ v ¢€9 -

NOIOdIHOS3a "ON vZ3id ‘ON ‘ON
SN3IWVY ‘OdIN 091a0d

OLN3ISV 734 3T9INVSN3
92-00 9 096 'ON 0LONAOHd ‘(1092009t096) €509€6 'ON O13AOW HOLOVHL



8l

Z 11SS'9 xer-jess

OLN3ISV 13d 319INVSN3

92-00 9% 096 'ON 0LONAOHd ‘(1092009t096) €509€6 'ON O13AOW HOLOVHL



Ll

ww ‘g = epebind |
‘'seueolswe sepebnd
us sepesaldxa ueisa sajuauodwod SO SOPO} 8p SaUOISUBWIP SBT :YLON

d3dS30 3d vHOAvLd0D
V13d NOIOVATT3 V1 3a Orld OLN3INVIdOdV 0c99vSle  €0-0L0vceS 101
ONN 91-8/€ 3A TVHLNIO NOIS3Hd 3d vOod3INL 769Gl 00-90 €6 €48 00}
d3d4S30 3d vHOAv1d0o v13d
NOIOVATTE V1 3d TVLNOHH OLNIINVYIdOdV 09€9vSle  04-¢S 61 ¢€S 86
G20 X 91-8/€ 3A OTTINHOL 1819¥Gle  <¢1-9000 218 .6
vd3svdl
NOIOVATTE OLNIINVY1d0OJV 13A I1dNVSNT yre9vSie  18-1G 61 ¢€S 16
VSOdIdVIN 3d YINHO4 N3
03NDO19 NOD 91/S 3d V1LIAVHO 3Q HOAVSvYd LcE9rGle  80-¢v 61 ¢ES 06
J1INIHVASNVYHL ONIZ 3a V13ANVHY c6covSic cl-61 61618 68
NOIOVATT3 V1 3d VANAY 3d 31H0S3Y 8699vSGIc  01-L0 L cES 88
VSOdIdVIN 3d YINHO4 N3
03NDO1d NOD 91/2 3A VLIAVHO 3A HOAVSYd cceIvSlec  60-¢cv 61 cE€S /8
NOISHO1 3d 3140s3d ,6€9vSlec  V1-€9 61 ¢ES o}
VONV'IVd V130 OONVIA G99/¥Ste  GS-Sl L cEg A
vYHO343d
NOIOVATT3 3d VONV'1Vd V1 3d I19INVSNE 8G€9vGlc  1E€-¢S 61 cES €
NOIOVATTA V1 3A 3r3 130 I19INVSNE 8004vSle  Lc-0¢ ¢v ¢€9 4

NOIOdIHOS3A "ON vZ3id ‘ON ‘ON
SN3IHV 'O4IN 0D1a0d

d3dS390 3@ vHOAV.LdO0D V1 3d NOIDVAIT13
92-00 9% 096 'ON 0LONAOHd ‘(1092009t096) €509€6 'ON O13AOW HOLOVHL



9l

/!

10| Aoy Joj painsans aq Aew |6 Aoy

ARG

d3dS30 3d vHOAV.LHO0D V1 3ad NOIOVAT13
92-00 9% 096 'ON 0LONAOHd ‘(1092009t096) €509€6 'ON O13IAOW HOLOVHL



Sl

wuw t'cg = epebind |
‘'seueoliowe sepebind
ua sepesaldxa urIsa sajuauodwod SO| SOPO} Sp SaUOISUBWIP SeT :VLON

V137dNOD

‘d3dS30 3A vHOAVLHOO v13d OZV1dN33Y €LE.VSlc  99-GY € ¢€9 --
(VTIHOND V1 3a SY13ANVHY
/SONH3d SO1 IN VI3ANVHVY/vOd3NL
/NI10d V1 3IANTONI ON ‘OLNIINVYAOH
73 A 3r3 130 IT9NVSNI 13 'VSYOHVO V1

IANTONI OT0S) TIHANVIN 13a I19NVSNI 66¢9vSlc  0.-8¢C 61 ¢€S .-

NOIX3INOD T13d OlHO0S3OJV Lve/vSie  SO-¥9 L¥ 2ES --

v1d319N0 V1 3d OAVAV1 3d 01d3nd SvELYGIc  86°GS9 v ¢€S  ¢ve

8/€ G'2e-01# OT1INHOL 8¢l/¥Sle  Lc-6cSGlces Ive

¥/1-2¢ X 91-8/€ ONH3d 66.9¥Slc  9€-90¢S V.8 Ove

Z/L X | X 2g/el VIIaNvay 1GO9¥Sle  ¥¢-G€ v €S 00¢

OHO34H3A OH3LINV13A HO103143a 98G991Glec  0S-l€ 0¥ ceS 661

TVYH1N3O Od3LINVY13a HO103143d ¥899¥Gle  6V-l€0V eSS 861

3HEITVO 21 X 9H/EL X 2e-€1'V1IANVHY €8corGlc <cl-€L€L618 L6}

81-91/G vOd3aNL 68/9%YSl¢c  00-G0 06 €/8 681

ONVS3AVYHL 13d HOAavL3rns eveovSic  19-1G61 ¢€S 881

314OS3d 8lE.¥GIc  1S92L61ceS Lyl

V001 v310d 80€9¥Slc  L6-1€61 cES  GPl

JHAITVO 1 X 8/2 X 8/€ Y1IANVHY 18¢9vSle  VI-vIcl6l8 611

91-8/€ YOH3NL 76951 00-90 €6 €48  8l1I

vad3and v13a 4oavdalinvo /9¢9vSle 90988l ¢ceS LIl

ONd3d 1€G/¥Sle  <cv-8yclces 9Ll

81-91/5'ONY3d 6.19¥Sle  G0-S0 vI ¢/8 69

vdl0Z3dvdl V34400 2099vSle  €v-19 0F ¢es 89

Vv310d V1 3d NOIODO3104d 3d OAILISOdSIA €019vSle  €¥-0l VI 2€S 69

IX91-8/€°OTIINHOL c8lovSlic  91-9000 Z18 YAS]

NOION3134d 3ad HOavIovds3 c8¥9vSic  ¢6-06 61 €S 9g

Vv310d V1 3d OZvdg 61v9¥Slec  6¥-¢L 61 c€S qg

8/G X 02-¥/1110Y AHL' OTIINHOL 16097Sle  6¢-LL €l CES o

91-8/¢ ‘YOHINL 06/9%Slc  00-90 06 €48 (014

vOO01Vv310d ovv9vSie  6.-€L 61 C€S 9¢

Z/L-k X 91-8/€ ONH3d G9/9vGIc  <¢1-90 L1 2.8 13

vod3ant ¥G99vSle  ¥€-¢0 OF ¢€s €¢

THANVIN 13d vY310d IvvovSle  €.-v. 61 2€S ce

V13ANVaVY €Ge9vSlc 0691 81 ¢€9 L

OTIINHOL c6l9vSlc  ¥8-6€ LI cES 0¢

vdOVvSIg V1 3d VTIIHVA I8091G1lec  16-VI €1 ¢ES 6¢

401031430 13d HO103104d 0199¥Sle  LS-€S 0¥ ¢€S e

vod3ant Sv09¥Ste  <¢S-¥0 LI 2ES 9¢

H01031434d 13d NOISHOL 3ad 3140Ss3d 91¥9vSle  9¢-0L 61 ¢€S 14

VONVIA V130 vdVvLl Gc09vSle  ¥0-€5 01 ¢€9 ve

§00g¢.2t/8€ 3LHOJOS 96¢9vSle  /S-G¢C 61 ¢€S €c

81-91/S vOd3INL ¥8.9¥Sl¢  00-S0 89 €/8 ¥4

ONd3d LIYOPSle  6€-99 61 cES 6l

TIHANVIN 13d OLN3INVYAOod 9v09vSie  98-v0 LI ¢€S Sl

THANYIN 73d YSYOUVO 8Ec9vSGlc  18-¢L 8l ¢S 14

TIHANVYIN 130 3r3 73d 319NVYSN3 00€91Slec  ¢.-8¢ 61 ¢€S €l

OTILNVYIN ‘VTIIHOND 8cEL¥Slc  LO-1€ OF cES --

d3ds30 3d vHOAv1dO9 v13d VT1IHOND FI99YGle  08-€G OF ¢€S HE

02-9}/2 V13ANVHVY/ONY3d L0€9YSIe  €0-0€ 61 cES 8

NOISN3IJSNS V1 3d 0zvdd LvE9YSle  98-1G 61 ¢€S 9

TIHANYIA 130 vad31nozZ1 vid31gnd L199¥Sle  90-9S 0¥ ¢€9 €

THANVIN 130 YHO34H3Ad v1d31and 8199vGlc  L0-GG O ¢€9 4

vd0avidoo le8.vSle  G.-€¢ v ¢S b

NOIOdIHOS3A "ON vZ3id ‘ON ‘ON
SNV "OdIN 091a0d

d3dS30 3d vHOAV1HO0D V1 3d VINHO4VLVld
92-00 9% 096 'ON 01ONAoHd ‘(1092009096) €509€6 'ON OTIAOW HOLOVHL



vi

@\8 LI 108]9 X8)-9% Moep Jamouwl

d3dS390 3d vHOAV1dO0D V1 3d VINHOLV.LV1d
92-00 9 096 'ON 01ONAOHd ‘(1092009+096) €509€6 'ON OT13AOW HOLOVHL



€l

wuw ‘g = epebind |
‘'seueoliowe sepebind
us sepesaldxa ueisa sajuauodwod SO SOPO} 8p SaUOISUBWIP SeT :YLON

Vv1SIid IWS.lvSle  LE-6V ¢l ¢ES V.
3140d0S 98€9¥Sle  16-19 61 ¢€S 0.
811" XG0S X §'1'VI3ANVYHY €8Y9YGIC 2916 61 ¢€9 69
vod3ant 1629vSlec  00-L0 06 €48 89
arng 9€e9vSle  LE-Lv 61 ¢€S /9
€X 1-91/. ONH3d ¥G.9¥Sle  8¥-20¢20 1.8 99

NOIDO34IA V1 3d 3140S3Y
13d NOION3 134 30 vd3avzvday cla9vSlc  6¥-86 61 ¢€9 ¥9
¥/EX81-91/S'OTTINHOL 0819¥Slc  ¢1-G0 00 ZI8 €9
VYHO3YH3d OLN3IINVY1d0JV 3d Yd4dvd 8E€9vSlc  Iv-Lv 61 CES 29
vad31N0ZI OLN3INVIdOJV 3d Yddvd L8€9¥Sle  Ob-Lv 61 C€S 19
F1-8/G vOH3ANL /649¥Sle  00-0l L6 €18 09
VI13ANvdVY ove9vSiec  8v-Lv 61 ¢€S 69
ONd3d 6€€9vSle  Lv-Lv 61 C€S 8G
3140d0S €299vGIe  99-v. O ¢€9 YAS]
090 X £E9'| X €6/ VTIIANVYHY clcovSie  19-68 8l cES €S
02¢-2¢/F YOd3nL G6/9vSlc  00-80 ¥6 €8 LS
V13aNVyaVY 0829¥Slc  <¢I-8E LI 6I8 114
VOV1d V130 HOL103S 713d ArvyNvdON3 Gee9vSliec  ce-Lv 61 CES Ge
¥/€ X 91-8/€ OTTINHOL 1819¥Gle  <21-9000 218 8¢
NOIDO34IA 3d ILNVTOA 13d OLH3SNI 89G/vSGIc  16°91 v ¢ES 9¢
NOIDO34IA 3d 1NVIO0A 13d HOIH34NI 31H0d0S 2004vSle  L€-G0 ¢ ¢€S 44
NOIOO34dIa 3d F1NVI0A 130 H0Av1ldvayv v€e9vSle  L€-/9 81 ¢€S 44
NOIOO3YIA V1 3a vid3iand ¥9G.¥Sle  Ge-vl v 2ES 0¢
NOIOO34dIad 3d VOv'1d YEE9YSle  6¢-LV 61 ¢ES 61
NOIOO3dIa 3a 3r3 8299tvGlc  61-¢8 OV ¢€9 91
¥2-8/€°MOO0TNMOYHD vOd3aNL ¢8/9vSGlc  00-90 ¥S €28 Gl
8/€ ¥O01 'V13ANVHY €009¥Slc  00-90 ¥0 018 14
3HEITVO 91 X /1 | X 2€/S2° V13ANVHY /909¥Sle  6v-LI ¢l ¢€S €l
OTIISNH 13Aa vdVvL ¥909¥Sle  ¢€-¢l ¢l ¢ES 6
vd3avzvdavy €G09¥Slc  6¢-0000¢c18 8
344ITvO 91 X 8/5-} X 2€/92'V13ANVHY 9909¥Ste  8¥-LI ¢l ¢€S VA
VI13ANvdVY 0vS.ivSie  1€-6v ¢l ¢€S 9
OHO34H3A OT1ISNH 13d I19NVSN3E €899vGIc  88-0€ OV ¢S S
0d4d3INodzI OT1ISNH 13a 3T19INVSN3 c899vSle  /8-0€ O ¢€9 14
4
I

ar3 13d I19INVSNT 18991Sle  89-18 I¥ ¢S

NOIOO34dIad 3d F1NVIOA c89.vSle  9v-lv ¢ cES
NOIOdIHOS3A 'ON vz3id ‘ON ‘ON
SN3IHV ‘O4dIN 0DId0D

NOIDJ34Ia V1 3d 3719INVSN3
92-00 9 096 'ON 0LONAOHd ‘(1092009t096) €509€6 'ON O13AOW HOLOVHL



cl

€ SHSALS xei-Buuisals

NOIDJ34Ia v1 3d 3T19NVSN3
92-00 9% 096 'ON 0LONAOHd ‘(1092009t096) €509€6 'ON O13IAOW HOLOVHL



L

wuw $‘Gg = epebind |
‘seueollawe sepebind
ue sepesaldxa ueise saluauodwod SO SOPO} 8p SauUoISUBWIP SeT :VLON

91/€ VAN|T INDYNd c99/vSiec  6L-lv v ces LI
IX91-8/€° OTIINHOL 28lovSic  91-9000 ZI8 06
81-91/5'ONH3d lcELvSle  6£-¢8 61 cES .8
¥X02-9}/2°0ONYH3d I619YvSle  LE-6€ LIl ¢E€S a8
P/1-1X91-8/€°OTTINHOL GcelvSiec 029090 Z18 ¥8
31130V 3a VINATYA 8vELVSGIC  /8-¢8 v ¢ES 28
31130V 3A 3rvN34a 11dvy4d 3a oan.t L119vSle 998 VI ¢€S 18
I X 81-91/G'OTTINHOL 20€.¥Sle  90-6€ 81 ¢€S 6.
OHO343d 3dvO0S3 3ad 09Nl 96¢.¥Slc  68-G0 91 ¢€S (A
0Qd4y3INodzI 3dvOs3 3a odnlL G6cLvSle  GG-66 I €S 0L
HOAavION3TIS 13d VINNr /6¢/¥Sle  16-€G 91 ¢€S 69
VOINYZL VTIVINVd NOO HOAVIONTTIS 0LE.¥Sle  LI-Ov €¥ 2€S 29
Sd3aM vod3Nnl 6./9vSle  00-¥0 IS €48 117
91/ 3d NOIS3Hd 3A V13ANVHY ¥009¥Sle  00-Z0 0 018 cv
052" X ¢€/SI X /1-1'¥Y13ANVHY L.09¥Sle  L6-19 ¢l ¢€S (474
VHINONVIN V1 3d Yd3AvZvday 69091Sle  /8-VE€ ¢l ¢S VA
SVdSIHOVOVdY OdIND3 0609¥Sle  08-1L €l C€S 6¢
3791LSNGINOD 3d VANI LLS9YSGLe  LE-L| OF CES 8¢
OTIINHOL G/99¥Slc  8G-€9 v cES I
H0dvdN190/d0aviNv3yd 73d 1041NOD 908.¥Sle  20-S€ ¢¥ ¢€S 0¢c
VdVL V1 3d I19NVSN3 LG9L¥Gle  96-G8 €F ¢S 8l
3191L.SNAGINOD 3a INONVL 099/vSle  L0-0€ € ¢€S Sl
HOL1O0N 130 v310d ¥099¥Sle  16-0SG OF ¢€S cl
INOVYHAINT 713d v310d cG99vSIc  80-00 O ¢€9 L

HOLO 7340 Y3HHO0O V1
3d 40Aav1l3rns 134d I19INVSN3 /2e9¥Sle  0c¢-€v 61 ¢€S 6
HOAavIONITTIS 8LI9vGIc  €2-L6 VI ¢€S 4

19-L1ee-LLL.0V 'ON

O713d0ONW sHvlHg HoLtow - ------ ------ L
NOIOdIHOS3A "ON vz3id ‘ON ‘ON
SNV ‘OdIN 091a0d

HO1ON
92-00 9% 096 'ON 01ONAoHd ‘(1092009096) €509€6 'ON OTIAOW HOLOVHL



ol

¥/ |Aog-sq xa1-auibue

SVdSIHOVOVdVY OdIND3

/

6¢

LE

8¢

LE-Q

I X4

.8

HO1ON
92-00 9 096 'ON 01ONAOHd ‘(1092009+096) €509€6 'ON OT13AOW HOLOVHL



wuw t'cg = epebind |
‘'seueoliowe sepebind
ue sepesaldxa uelse saluauodwod So| SOpOo} 8p SauoISUBWIP SeT :V1ON

OIgINvO 13d NOIXINOD 08S.vSlec  L0¢9 0¥ ce€S 6.2
V13dNVdVY 6099vGIc  96¢S 0V c€S  €€2
SHO IX¥1-91/2°0ONH3d 8189¥Slc  91-208.¥.8 <c€¢
(W €2) .0L6 3a OLNTINVZY1dS3a
NN NOO A N3 YHNNVYH NOD VOO vV310d 0€e9vSic  92-€v 61 €S 1EC
090 X £E9'} X €62V 13ANVHY ¢lcovSle /9688l ¢cES  0€¢
171974 3140d0S G/99vGIe  ¥9-G1 0V ¢€9  9¢c
99X’ VIHHOO V1 3d 40avLiarns 6899vGIC  61-€€ 0¥ €S  Gdc
VIINVIN V1 3d
3140S34 13d NOION3 L34 3d vd3IAvZvdav 88G9vGIc  /8-l€E0V2cE€S lac
3140d0S G8EIYGIC  1E-19612¢€S 9lc
NOIOO3dIa 3a 3rng €6€9¥Glc  <cl-¢961cES  Lic
3H49ITvO 91 X 8/5-} X 2€/92'V1IANVHY 9909vGIe  8¥-LL ¢l ¢€S  SOC
OLN3INVZV1dS3Ad 3d OWSINVOIN
13d vavdOoJV VONVYIvd V1 3d HOAv13arns GceovSle 8lL-€¥ 61 cES 061
OLN3INVZV1dS3da
3d ONSINVO3IN 13d vavaodVv VYONVIvd veeovSie  LI-€v 61 €S 68I
INOVHAINT 73d OANVIN 3d VT1IHVA
V7130 OLN3INVYZV1dS3d 3d ONWSINVOIN 6ce9vSlc  €2-€v 61 c€S 88l
3449ITvO 0} X 2 X 2€/€+'V13ANVHY /829vSle  0l-cE€L 618  /8I
NOION3L13d 3a HOAVvIOvdS3 8cE9vSlc  1c-€v 61 cES 98l
SGHY t/€-2 X ONN 91-8/€°ONH3d 89/9vGlc ¢¢90 L1 c/8 G8I
ONVIN 3d ON34d4 134d VIINVIA Yvo.LvSie  9L-LL ¥ 2ES  ¥8I
3ar3 13a Hoavyvd3s /809¥Sle  /S-0L€lcES €8l
9002 1O°'3T13NIN 3d ONHO13d SvvovGle 99, 61 €S 8Ll
v310d V130 Ozvdd Y6E9YSIe  v1-¢9 61 2ES 9Ll
ar31 13a I19NvSN3 8GG/¥Glc  80-¢O 0V ces GLI
005"vO4d3aNl LEYOYSle  68-¢L 61 ceS Y.Ll
8891 TIVHLN3O VIHHO0O V1 3d HOoavLarns 8Y99vGIc  ¢c-€v 61 €S 0L}
ONVIN 3d ON3Yd4 134 OT111LS3d 8099¥Sle  LSG-¢G 0V ces /191
G29'vOod3aNnL 6veLvSic  V¥9-162cv €S 991
G2'9'3NOVHAINT 73d ONHO134d 3d 3140S3d 8209vSle  60-4G01L2€S 19}
062'vIAQ (N)NQIONIL3Y 3d vH3IAvZvHay 8L19¥Glc  ¥8-¥691 ¢€S 091
"‘avo'v/e X 8/1'VLIAVHO 3Ad HOAVYSVd 0c89vSiec  <¢l-¥02c09/8 6St
3140S34d 13d N3134 98G.vSGIe  88-Lv 2l €S €GI
LIALZ/E X 8H-91/SOTIINHOL 6619¥Slc  80-G0 6%V L18 €Vl
19/dVLINDINS +/€ X 81-91/S'OTIINHOL 0819¥SIc  <¢1-S000 418 Gcl
ONN 81-91/6'vOd3INL 68/9vGIc  00-G0 06 €48 9L}
ZTT9PM'NOIOVIAS3A
3d 3140S34 NOO F1dINVSNL 13A VTIIHVA v/99vGIe  ¢v-LS Iv CES 66
X3L.8H/9¥M'NOISHOL 3A Y3HHOO LE99YGIC  ¥2-00 Ly ¢€S 08
ONNZ/ XY/ OTIINHOL 9019¥Sle  ce-ve vl s V.
S 'H9 84-91/G ONH3Ad 6.S/.vSlc  0¥-S0 6V /8 €L
OIgINVO 13d VTIOSNOD €9G/.vGIc  62-€l Lv cES 0.
13a 3ard 13d 319INVSNE /8€9¥Glc  00-¢9 61 ¢S ¥9
9PM/et' 026 VIHHOOA 0809vSIc  69-60 €1 ¢€9 9¢
NOIOVIAS3A.016'VIND 0Ee€9vGIc  92-€v 61 ¢€S (4]
91-8/€'vOH3INL 06/9¥Slc  00-90 06 €48 (Be]
NOIOVIAS3A.016'3NOVHANT 3d YNV VINO LEE9YSIe  L2-EV 61 cES 0S
SHOv/€-1 X ONN 91-8/€'ONYH3d 99/9vGIc  ¥1-90 L1 ¢/8 514
1vd3d 130 vid319no 86G.vSlc  ¢l-8¥ ¢l cEs (47
ONVIN 3d ON3H4 713d VTTIHVA 96G/vGIc  G.-¢L 61 ¢S Ge
GL-€E€LG# OTINV-3 LG09¥Sle  10-0000¢C18 €¢
ON3d4d 13a VTIIdVA €699¥Glc  90-8€ O ¢€S 6¢
ONN €1-2/F'NQLOd 13 NOO Yy89vGIc  G¥-80 VI ¢€S €¢
VTdVA 0Sv9vGIc  09-9L 61 ¢€9 ac
3140SS3Y 3d IN3HA ¥S99¥SIe  8.-9€ v ¢S VA"
3449ITVO 91 X 9H/E} X 2€/€ 1 VIIANVHY ¥82¢9vSlc 9l-€1L €1 618 Sl
G981°/S¥81° X 0'2'vAvdAavNO IAV T 0L09vGlCc  €8-GE gl ¢€S 4

va9r¥ 0HOLl44NL'3sarNvdL -------- - ----- -
NOIOdIHOS3A "ON vZ3id ‘ON ‘ON
SNV "OdIN 0DI1d0J

NOISINSNVH.L
92-00 9% 096 'ON 01ONAoHd ‘(1092009096) €509€6 'ON OTAAOW HOLOVHL



02 1apusy 9vy Xxe1-enup

=

p o=

<

A

=~

S

7

2

7

NOISINSNVH.L
92-00 9% 096 'ON 01ONAOHd ‘(1092009+096) €509€6 'ON OT1IAOW HOLOVHL



NOdV.L

avaioo13A 3a T0HLINOD 3a NOdV.L
8/€ X 02-¥/1'ONY3d
81-91/5'avalidNn3as
H0avIovds3

09DvHYYdS3

(M) vSINYD

(@71 VSIAVYD

OIHO1140S3 3d VI19NVYSY 3d Y10SNOD
NOdV.L

81-91/5'avaiNn3as
¥/E€X81-91/S ONY3Ad

v/L-1 X 81-91/S'ONY3d
HOIY34NI OH31avL
NOIDO3HId 3a 3arng
SISYHD

NOIOO3HId v13a arng
"8/G X ¥2-01# ONH3d
ONVS3IAVHL

ONN 2/1X¥/L'ONY3d

19°¥/€ X 91-8/€4AH.L"ONY3d
0O4dv4 13a vrvo
NOIDO3104d

314H0d0S

01ONANOD 13d YOINY3L V1d319nD
¥/€ X 81-91/S'ONY3d
SOSVAV.LHOd

VLOdVO 13a v14319nd
ONH3d

OTIINHOL

2/L X 81-91/S'ONY3d
81-91/5'AvalNn3as
SOYHVYavadvNo

¥/€ X 81-91/S'ONH3d
SISYHO'HOLOW VOV 1d

(@) 3LNT1

V111d4vd

ENNER

V1OdVD

odI1gvL

NOIOdIHOS3a

wuw t'cg = epebind |
‘'seueoliawe sepebnd
us sepesaldxs uelse selusuodwod SO| SOPOo} 8p SauOoIsUBWIP SeT:VLON

¥€S.¥S1e
€EG.vS1e
¥029vS1¢e
€6.,9vS12C
6199¥S1¢
EvEIYSiIC
09S.¥S1e
6vS.¥Sie
€9991G12C
ceslySie
68.9¥S1¢
0819¥S1¢c
€8€.L¥S 12
€GG.vS1e
LGG/¥S1¢e
GGs/vSie
9GE9vS1¢e
c999YG e
¥9G.¥Sie
9019¥S1¢e
1819¥G1¢c
0€s.L¥Sie
L0S9YS1e
9vS.LySie
cSs.lvSie
L0€LYS 1S
09G6.¥S1¢e
14 TAZe1%4
G/99vS e
62G.¥S1¢e
6619¥S1¢e
¥8.9¥S1¢
(A4 YAZ1%4
/819¥Sle
¥8E9¥SG1¢
42 TAZ 1
1GG.¥S1e
(A4 VAZ1%4
14 7A %1%
YA VA 1%

‘ON vZ3id
SNV

80-LI L6 2ES - -
7L L 2€S  68¢
90-¥009 L8 /8¢
00-S0 €6 €48 9¢¢
6¢-19 0¥ c€S  GE¢
19-1G 61 c€S 8¢c
cl-1,L8l2ces 90¢
L-EL 8L 2ES  S0c¢
6,-G¥ I c€S 96}
Le- Ly 0¥ 2ES G611
00-S006 €48 ¥6}
¢l-G0 00218 68}
0c-s0cS /.8 €8l
lG-GCc 61 cES ¢8I
96-Lv O ¢€S 181
/S-¥S6L2ES 08I
lccS6Lces LLL
9/-/00vc€S 9L}
9g-c€ 6L 2cES GLI
ceve vl ces <29l
¢k-9000 218 6S}
8G-¢6 € ¢S €S}
GE-G6 61 c€S ¢S}t
00-¢0 LI} ¢c€Ss 1St
80-€0 6L ¢S 0S}
€.-8L LLcEeS 6¢El
0€-.6 0 cE€S  8€}
GG-9¥ 91 ¢S L€}
8G-€9 ¥ ¢S  0¢€}t
¢l-Gc 6l ceSs <cclt
80-G0 6% L18 89
00-S0 89 €48 cs
99-¢| v ¢c€S JAS
¢l-G090 .18 9¢
Gc-19 61} ¢cES 143
¢v-81 91 ¢€S G¢c
v1I-1L 8l 2ES 8l
L7-8L 91 ¢€9 Gl
€8-G/ LI ¢€S v
£8-96 €¥ ¢S ]
‘ON "ON
"D4N 091d0D

SISVHO

92-00 9 096 'ON 0LONAOHd ‘(1092009t096) €509€6 'ON O13AOW HOLOVHL



L1 |d yyeals” xal-sisseyo

SISVHO
92-00 9% 096 'ON 0LONAOHd ‘(1092009t096) €509€6 'ON O13AOW HOLOVHL



OSH3IANI O1TNAQN

0¢ X ¥1-0L'OTIINFOL
SO3dHv

IVNINGAL V1 30 v14319N9
SO3HYY

3I4NHON3 3d VITdINVSY
SO3YYY
¥/EX81-91/S'OTTINHOL
OL1d'"HOLdNYY3LNI
"dION310S
orodvid3iand

¢/} X 02-¥/1'OT1INHOL
SO3YYY

HO1ldNY4Y31INI
VYNIAVO/IAVTT

«SOH, HOL1dNYY3LINI
HO1ldNYY31INI

«kC 319V0
0c-v/L'availdno3as
31aisn4d

379vO

v111ainog

SO3YYY
SIHO'HOLdNYY31NI
VvId31ve v133a vrvO V1 3d vid3and
¥/€ X 02-¥/1'ONH3d
vid3lvd

NOIOdIHOS3a

wuw $‘Gg = epebind |
‘seueollawe sepebind
ue sepesaldxa ueise sajuauodwod SO SOPO} 8p SauUoISUBWIP SeT :V1ON

6¥89151¢
G629vS1e
[154%i2°1%4
04G/.vS1e
PAR VA2 ¥4
1029vS1e
8GG91S1¢e
/819¥Sle
9619¥S1e
¥629vS1e
2¢8097vS1e
0le9vSie
9€eLvSle
0S097¥Sie
6€€.¥S1e
61€9v51¢c
v/.S9vS1e
18¥9¥51¢C
61/9vS1¢c
00c9vSie
99G/.¥S1e
€299v51¢
9¢c9vSie
G0c9vSie
G1E€9vS1e
€089¥S1e
2919vSie

‘ON vZ3id
SN3IdV

¥€-8L 61 ¢€9 6
0t-G¢ 61 ¢€S €6
G1-99 61 ¢€S c6
G6-€G € ¢€9 06
G1-96 Ot ¢c€S L8
¢S L1 ¢S 6.
6170 O ¢€S9 LL
¢l-G090 .18 51}
1G-9% L} €S 0S
L0-G2 61 ¢€9 194
€9-Gl €1 ¢€9 (A4
80-¥0¢cL .18 (84
¥1-96 0 ¢€9 ov
ck-L0 L1 cE€S 145
€e-61 v cEg €
0S-€€ 61 ¢€9 (0]
S-GL O €S 6¢
G8-88 61 ¢E€S 8¢
00-¥0 LS €8 lc
8G-1G LI ¢€S 9¢
G6-8¢ L c€S 14
¢S-L¥ 00 ¢e9 (44
88-9G LI ¢€S LS
8€-19 L1 ¢€S 9l
8¢-¢€ 61 ¢€9 8
cl-¥09. v/.8 4
G9-¥€ 91 ¢€9 8
‘ON ‘ON
"D4N 09Id0D
031410313 VINVHOVIA

92-00 9% 096 'ON 0LONAOHd ‘(1092009t096) €509€6 'ON O13AOW HOLOVHL



X T/

79

Y%

N\

(jeuorodo)

OlIBIOH Jopeluo) uo)

69

“eol

(reuorodQ) AgL U0

S-S/11

7

021419313 VINVHHDVIaA
92-00 9% 096 'ON 0LONAOHd ‘(1092009096) €509€6 'ON O13AOW HOLOVHL



€

(VAIONIOD 4N0 TVYALYT)
0¥A1EVLTad SgNay  (VAIONIOO 410 TVHALYT) IV+s+d AVONVEAY
SAT1dVINONSHA Td VIVd NOIXINOD SISVHO 140 SENAY v+ IV+d | OLNAINVNOIDNN N ¥ANOd
SENOIXANOD HINANVAVNOAAY 0avaATavO T4d NOIXEANOD
1v+4d AVINNY/OLNIINYNOIONNA N ¥INOd
O 74 ¥DALOUd V¥V LNINVAHNN [——l VDN SaVOvIY
AVIVLISNI VHAEad SVT S ‘AVAINn T I
V1dd OLNAININILNVIN Td Y4OVH o d CYOAVI» - OLINDYID NOQIDISOd
SHTEV.LNOWSHA ViVd 0avaT18vO T9d OLNAIAVISIV oz
ON SINOIXINOD 4d SYYIAVZVIdy SV NVLINO O O OQIANAINA 90 YOLdNYIALNI
® 4S 1S :0avVAT1aVD T9d OLNAIAVISIV
4d SY¥IavZyady SV1a480S VION 0
[:]

SHTVLNOYA SHONT

@ | zoiEa
MO LAMAUALNI !
|

1

O¥HIN NOWIVIN
(0QV1DENODSIA YOAY INOTI) WY 009€ ¥V DD Hd SOLLTOA 8T !

VINVIVN

orod

(E (4.LS4 NOD 0aVvdINOd

HOLVLSH

AOAvINODTA

Y.LSH IS) 4T4ILSNGNO0D 3d
HAIAID A HAIONATOS

Wd¥ 009€ V DD 4d
SORIHdINY 91-6 4d VOAVD
Hd VINELSIS 144 vdI'Tvs 1
(TVNOIDdO) SOLLTOA TI T
4d HINIRMOOVINOL !

O¥HIN C@O 1nzv

O¥DIN

I
1SNENOD

(OINAINVIdOOV 4d VHVD)
OLd 9 YOLINYYALNI

I'3a vanrt

O¥UHIAN

ORIVIOH
OUDAN J woavinod C[[I V[I
(SOOrIANI IO STIOLON SOT (TYNOIDdO)
N4 SVIfNd o) svirng {)[I H[I 8”
A
OQIANIONT
@ NoDVIVAIS O——— Gaavamn (O] HI] :[[I D[I
Coo SISVHD |
! T4 SINIV | ._,_O
! SOLINDIIDOLIOD | O AH’IHH
: 40 YOLOINOD |
| | g 0¢
N, | 5
[P VA N P N I NOINN 0 | E 8 yig 98
|
| HOLOANOD % OUDAN nzv H — H
I /‘\ o L8
| —
| 97
|
| 1 :rL
OY¥DIN /N T .
! (FYEIT) OLNTISY O¥DAN € O¥DEAN
: Td YOLINYVALNI . AN AN
| OMDIAN [4 OUDIAN AT
I T O¥DAN
e ) T i
! | O¥DIAN
| T S Y e —®
| | | |
! (VSYIATY N& ON) | \ !
: VSYAATY 30 YOLINAYALNI | [ !
| !
| | A )+
***************** H: ! d
T varv ! 1 1nzv
VIOVHTVAdd) | N !
ONTYL/ANDVIENE | orod G:
SIID \ Cj O !
|
!
|
!
|

,,,,,,, (0av1108)

|
! I
Hmo.ww\— OONVIa 1o1dnu2[O L OONVId

- |

| HANOVIGINE T4d ORIOSHDOV | 1 | (’IVNOIDdO)
7777777777777 l SONAdINY 9d
OYDAN ‘ : 41dI1snd JOodIadan

|

|

HNONVIYY 40 YJOLON - == — === !
HAIONHTOS vIadaLvd

S-€THOS

VINVHOVIa
92-00 9 096 'ON 0LONAOHd ‘(1092009t096) €509€6 'ON O13AOW HOLOVHL



s OIIAHES A STLHYd
. SYINVINODTVD
B LaQ . e OLNZISY 130 S1ENYSNI
R — 03430 30 YHOAVLHOD V1 30 NOIOVAIT3
O 03dS30 30 VHOAYLHOD V1 30 VWHOAVIVd
© g s s NOIDOTHIA V1 30 TNENVSNI
L L=(0 | 4441855881858 8RR HOLOW
- 745+ NOISINSNVHL
Y SISYHO
Gy -reesersssseR R R 00IH10373 VAVHOVIQ
(1444248818818 R YNYHOYIa

SVIH31VIN 34 v18Vvl

ezaid e| ap uoioduosaq .

ezold ap oJawnN

«(1092009%096) £509€6,, :0T1IAON 3A OHINNN

d0L10V4d L, :010npo.id
:ugioewJoyul ayuainbis el apunq aidwsals ‘ezeid eun ap opipad |o ebey opuen)
‘OJualse |op olegap sosteqepJtend |9 us BJUBNIUS S J0JOBJ] [9p OJopOoW ap oJawnu |3
"Ojopow ap oJawnu oidoid ns auaj} J0joel] epe)

‘pepI|ioe) J0Aew UOI SOjBILUSPI
eJed sapuelb sew souewe} us sopelngip ueise sezald A soll0Se29e sounbly "10joel] |9 JewJlesap O
Jejquesus eJed BInNb BunN 0WOJ [enuew 8]S8 Jez||1iin BpuaIWOodal 8S OuU ‘Olue} 0] Jod (sojeal Sajquiesud
SO| Jeyuasaldal ou 0 uspand sauoloelisn|l se "o1sandal un ap opipad | Jadey 81s8dau opuend esed
lojoel) [ap sezaid se| Jeoyuapl esed oipaw un Jopeidwod [e aliepulq eled OpeusasIp B1sa [enuew 81s3

AVNNVIN 31S3 dVZiiiLn ONOD



‘N°'N’3'3 so| us osaidw|
LL'20°€0 (¥S9LYSIE) 2 ASY Lb-9) v CES ToNvdsa (3D v

odlnelsolply |sp J0joed] 9 £€G09€6
SO|9PON

salled ap |[enuepy

OOIlV1SO4ddadiH 73d 4010V4d.l




	ChooChooParts Badge.pdf
	Ariens-Parts-List-Manual-936053.pdf

